OP \$65.00 2037348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM780609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/08/2017
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Walden Farms Inc.		02/08/2017	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
WFI Acquisition LLC	02/08/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	WFI Acquisition LLC	
Street Address:	1209 W St Georges Ave.	
City:	Linden	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07036	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2037348	WALDEN FARMS
Registration Number:	4335077	WALDEN FARMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-392-5596
Email: jyu@dmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jun H Yu
Address Line 1: Two PPG Place

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jun H YuSIGNATURE:/Jun H Yu/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007944 FRAME: 0973 DATE SIGNED: 01/13/2023

Total Attachments: 2
source=Articles of Merger -- Walden Farms Inc. into WFI Acquisition LLC#page1.tif

source=Articles of Merger -- Walden Farms Inc. into WFI Acquisition LLC#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger -- Walden Farms Inc. into WFI Acquisition LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007944 FRAME: 0974





ARTICLES OF MERGER OF WALDEN FARMS INC. A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO WFI ACQUISITION, LLC, A NEW JERSEY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. §42:2C-76

WFI Acquisition, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company (the "Company"), and the surviving entity of a merger involving the Company and Walden Farms Inc., a New Jersey corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the parties to the merger are:

- 1. WFI Acquisition, LLC, formed under the laws of the State of New Jersey; and
- 2. Walden Farms Inc., incorporated under the laws of the State of New Jersey (#9163207500).

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by both of the parties to the merger.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is WFI Acquisition, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Articles.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the Company located at 1209 St. George Avenue West, Linden, New Jersey.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be furnished by the Company on request and without cost to any member of the Company or shareholder of the Corporation.

SEVENTH: The merger was approved as required by the New Jersey Business Corporation Act and the Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Articles of Merger to be executed as of February 8, 2017.

WFI Acquisition, LLC

Walden Farms Inc.

By:

Mitchell Berko President

By:

Mitchell Berko, President

#8846575.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007944 FRAME: 0975



OF

WFI ACQUISITION, LLC



(Pursuant to 42:2C-1 et seq. of the Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act)

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that there is hereby formed a limited liability company under and by virtue of the Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is WFI ACQUISITION, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Company is 1209 St. George Avenue West, Linden, New Jersey 07036. The registered agent of the Company at such office is Mitchell Berko.
 - 3. This Certificate shall be effective upon filing.
 - 4. The Company's existence shall be perpetual.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Certificate as of February 2, 2017.

Mitchell Berko

#6846215.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007944 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 01/13/2023